### 502432003 07/24/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Pacitto	07/11/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Way Stone Limited	
Street Address:	8821 Weston Road	
Internal Address:	Woodbridge	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 1A6	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385550

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147408800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8000

Email: ptopatentcommunication@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1005070-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Fallon
Signature:	/Peter J. Fallon/
Date:	07/24/2013

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_1005070\_00006#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1005070\_00006#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1005070\_00006#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030867 FRAME: 0529

29385550

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

**↑CUSTOMER NUMBER**↑

### To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Jeffrey Pacitto	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Best Way Stone Limited Address: 8821 Weston Road Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 1A6, Canada	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Other  Execution Date(s): July 11, 2013.	4.	Patent Application number(s)  U.S. Design Application No. 29/385,550 filed February 16, 2011	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Locke Lord LLP Address: 3 World Financial Center New York, NY 10281-2101	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ A check in the amount of is enclosed. ☐ Charge to Deposit Account No. 504827, Order No. 1005070-00006. ☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 504827, Order No. 1005070-00006.	
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE	
8.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original	
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	1	Date:	
Pete	er J. Fallon / Lan / To	uli	July 24, 2013	
Reg	. No. <u>58,331</u> Total no. of pages including cover shee	t, attac	chments and document: 3	

### DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

## Assignment

I, Jeffrey Pacitto, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 71 Gracedale Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4C 0S8, Canada, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Best Way Stone Limited, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 8821 Weston Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 1A6, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our inventions relating to improvements in PAVER as fully described and claimed in the Canadian registered designs and United States industrial design patent applications listed in Schedule A (attached), including the right to file all corresponding applications anywhere in the world for such inventions including the filing of all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue anywhere therefor and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be had enjoyed by the said Assignee as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

And I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, my successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for Canada, United States and Worldwide for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at the CITY of TORONTO, this 11 day of , 2013.

# Affidavit of Witness

I, Jan Coofer whose full post office address is 374 Rannie Rd. New Market, solemnly affirm and declare:

That I was personally present and did see Jeffrey Pacitto who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Name: /

FIRMED before me at the

Compassioner or Notary

PATENT

REEL: 030867 FRAME: 0531

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

CANADA			
Registration No.	Issue Date	Title	Heenan Blaikie Reference
138841	August 15, 2011	Paver	051973-0023(1)
138842	August 15, 2011	Paver	051973-0023(2)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				
Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Heenan Blaikie Reference	
29/385,550	February 16, 2011	Paver	051973-0024(1)	
29/385,552	February 16, 2011	Paver	051973-0024(2)	

HBdocs - 15148887v1

PATENT REEL: 030867 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 07/24/2013